actions contrary to this provision. 123 

SECTION 6.  With the funds appropriated herein, the Chairman 124 

of the Commission shall be the ex officio recorder of permits and 125 

licenses and for his service as such shall receive an annual 126 

salary equal to Forty-three Thousand Sixty Dollars ($43,060.00). 127 

SECTION 7.  The money herein appropriated shall be paid by 128 

the State Treasurer out of any money in the State Treasury to the 129 

credit of the proper fund or funds as set forth in this act, upon 130 

warrants issued by the State Fiscal Officer;